

EMERGENCY EXECUTIVE ORDER 89-6
PROVIDING FOR PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT FOR
THE MONTICELLO NUCLEAR POWER PLANT EXERCISE

I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Management, has requested assistance in providing personnel and equipment to support the Monticello Nuclear Power Plant Exercise; and

WHEREAS, adequate personnel and equipment are not available from the Department of Public Safety, other participating state agencies, Sherburne and Wright Counties of Minnesota, and other local authorities;

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby order that:

1. The Adjutant General of Minnesota order to active duty on July 26, 1989, in the service of the State, such elements and equipment of the military forces of the State as required to provide the necessary support needed by the Department of Public Safety and Sherburne and Wright Counties to successfully complete the Monticello Nuclear Power Plant Exercise. 2. The cost of subsistence, transportation, fuel, and pay and allowances of said individuals shall be defrayed by the Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Management, as provided by an inter-agency agreement dated July 17, 1989.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1988, Section 4.035, this Order shall be in effect one day, July 26, 1989.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 25th day of July, 1989.

Governor

Filed according to law:

an anderson Growne

JOAN ANDERSON GROWE

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 26 1989

Gran anderson Horas Secretary of State 5:11pm